
Service Parts Catalog Contents

PageSet 6

Body

340 Stepwells & Handrails

HANDRAILS

MODESTY PANEL & HANDRAIL INSTALLATION

_____________________________________________________________________________ 1

STEPWELL

_____________________________________________________________________________ 2

_____________________________________________________________________________ 3



Models: M4RE
HANDRAILS
MODESTY PANEL & HANDRAIL INSTALLATION

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

340 Stepwells & Handrails
Page Set PS0003722

1
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
HANDRAILS
MODESTY PANEL & HANDRAIL INSTALLATION

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

340 Stepwells & Handrails
Page Set PS0003722

1 0051541 BARRIER,MODESTY PANEL,ENT DR,GRAY,M4RE

2 0051536 BARRIER,CONSOLE,DR'S,WRAP AROUND,GRAY,

3 0060227 HANDRAIL,BARRIER,DRIVERS,FRONT,RAL 7037,

4 0060235 HANDRAIL,STEPWELL,REAR,RAL 7037,M4RE

5 0060234 HANDRAIL,STEPWELL,FRONT,RAL7037,M4RE

6 0060237 HANDRAIL,DOOR,ENTRANCE,,RAL 7037,M4RE

7 0060238 6 FITTING,HANDRAIL,END,TL-81,RAL 7037,M4RE

8 0060255 BRACKET,MOUNTING,WALL,MODESTY PANEL,

9 0060267 BRACKET,MOUNTING,MODESTY PANEL,FLOOR,

10 0060243 2 BRACKET,MOUNTING,WALL,DRIVERS BARRIER,

11 0060272 BRACKET,MOUNTING,HANDRAIL,UPR DASH,

12 3783487 22 SCREW,SM,PH,PN/HD,10-16 X 5/8,TYPE AB,A3R

13 0043919 7 WASHER,SCREW COVER,12/12-FB

14 2000586 7 SCREW,10-16X1-1/4,AB,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN 

15 0053051 7 COVER,SCREWHEAD,NO 12/12-173 LA. GREY

16 1686617 8 PLUSNUT,1/4-20,S25P280

17 1692664 6 CAPSCREW, HEX FLG,1/4-20 X .75, GR5, YEL 

18 2177301 8 WASHER,LOCK,HELICAL SPRING,1/4,ZN3

19 2001188 2 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 5/16,MED,YEL ZN 

20 3840410 2 SCREW,SM,HEX,5/16-18 X 1 1/2,TYPE D,ZN3

21 2255479 2 WASHER,FLAT,TYPE A,WIDE,5/16,ZN3

22 0060503 BRACKET,MOUNTING,HANDRAIL,PV15,RAL7037,

23 0003117 2 SCREW,SOCKET HD,SS,1/4-20 X 1”

1
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
HANDRAILS
MODESTY PANEL & HANDRAIL INSTALLATION

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

340 Stepwells & Handrails
Page Set PS0003722

24 0060504 BRACKET,MOUNTING,HANDRAIL,LWR DASH,

25 0060511 2 NET,CARGO,MESH,DRIVERS BARRIER,M4RE

NI 0009242 10 SCREW,SM,PH,PN/HD,10-16 X 1 1/4,TYPE AB,

NI 3758455 15 SCREW,SM,PH,RND HD,1/4X1 1/2,TYP A,

NI 3747045 5 SCREW,SM,PH,PN/HD,1/4 X 3/4,TYPE A,18-8 SS

NI 1692664 4 CAPSCREW, HEX FLG,1/4-20 X .75, GR5, YEL 

1
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
STEPWELL

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

340 Stepwells & Handrails
Page Set PS0003720

2
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
STEPWELL

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

340 Stepwells & Handrails
Page Set PS0003720

1 0057956 STEPWELL,FRONT ENTRANCE DOOR, M4RE

NI 0058200 FLOOR COVERING,STEP PLATE,ALTRO,D25 

2
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
STEPWELL

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

340 Stepwells & Handrails
Page Set PS0003721

3
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
STEPWELL

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

340 Stepwells & Handrails
Page Set PS0003721

1 0057823 DOOR,ENTRANCE,AVIONICS, M4RE

2 0057831 CLOSEOUT,FLOOR,FRT STEPWELL, M4RE

3 0057832 CLOSEOUT,FLOOR,RR STEPWELL, M4RE

4 0057833 CLOSEOUT,FLOOR,MID STEPWELL, M4RE

5 0057834 ANGLE,CLOSEOUT,FRT,ENT DR,STEPWELL, 

6 0057835 ANGLE,CLOSEOUT,RR,ENT DR,STEPWELL, M4RE

7 0057836 CLOSEOUT,REAR,FLOOR,COVE MOLDING, M4RE

NI 4541850 14 SCREW,PHILLIP FLAT HD,10X1 1/4,TYPE A,ZN3

9 3733532 19 SCREW,SM,PH,FT/HD,10-16 X 3/4,TYPE AB,ZN3

10 6012553 9 SCREW,10-16X1-1/4,AB,PH1,FLT CNSK,YEL,

11 0009203 8 SCREW,8-18 X1,AB,PH1,FLT CNSK HD,

3
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number




